(“BSE”) has also granted in-principle approval for Options 
& RSUs on 21st June, 2018 followed by their in–principle 
approval dated 28th June, 2018 for shares to be issued under 
ESPS.

� The maximum number of equity shares that may be issued 
under the HFCL Plan 2017 shall not exceed  2,50,00,000 
(Two Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares of the Company. The 
maximum number of Options that may be issued pursuant to 
aforesaid  subset is  1,00,00,000 (One Crore) convertible into 
equal number of equity shares of `1/- each of the Company. 
Similarly, the maximum number of RSUs that may be issued